1
EXAMPLE OF APPLICATION
N20ZPLUS
- DIGITAL PANEL METER WITH RS-485
Alarms
cu
rre
nt

16 m/s 33 MPa
1) -only after agreeing with the manufacturer
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
The Code  N20ZPLUS - 3 1 01 00 P 0  - means: N20ZPLUS meter with voltage input on 400 V, supply 85... 253 V a.c.,
standard version, user’s manual in English, without aditional quality requirements. Unit„V”
Fig. 1 Electrical connections of the N20ZPLUS meter with the measurement of voltage and frequency.
N20ZPLUS Instrukcja obsługi 5
Rys. 3. Gabaryty miernika
4.1. Schematy podłączeń
Rys. 4. Połączenia elektryczne miernika N20ZPLUS z pomiarem napięcia i częstotliwości
Rys. 5. Połączenia elektryczne miernika N20ZPLUS z pomiarem prądu
5. OBSŁUGA
5.1.Opis wyświetlacza
Rys. 6. Panel przedni
1    2  3    4    5  6    7    8  9   10   11  12  13  14  15  16
L1 L2/N
GND
AL
 AL2   AL1  GND
RS
  B        A        zasilanie100V, 250V, 400V
~
485
1  2 3  4  5 6  7  8 9 10  11  12 13 14  15  16
GND
AL
 AL2   AL1  GND
RS
B   A    zasilanie1A, 5A
~
485
podświetlona jednostkawartość mierzona
wskaźniki alarmów
wskaźniki wyświetlania
wartości chwilowej
supply
N20ZPLUS Instrukcja obsługi 5
Rys. 3. Gabaryty miernika
4.1. Schematy podłączeń
Rys. 4. Połączenia elektryczne miernika N20ZPLUS z pomiarem napięcia i częstotliwości
Rys. 5. Połączenia elektryczne miernika N20ZPLUS z pomiarem prądu
5. OBSŁUGA
5.1.Opis wyświetlacza
Rys. 6. Panel przedni
1   2  3 4   5  6 7   8  9   10 11  12  13  14  15 16
L1 L2/N
GND
AL
 AL2  AL1 GND
RS
  B A  zasilanie100V, 250V, 400V
~
485
1  2    3    4  5    6    7  8    9   10   11  12  13  14  15  16
GND
AL
 AL2   AL1  GND
RS
  B    A        zasilanie   1A, 5A
~
485
podświetlona jednostkawartość mierzona
wskaźniki alarmów
wskaźniki wyświetlania
wartości chwilowej
supply
* only after agreeing with the manufacturer
Sifam Tinsley Instrumentation Ltd
1 Warner Drive, Springwood Industrial Estate, Braintree, Essex CM7 2YW
Contact No. : +44 (0) 1376 335271 Email: sales@sifamtinsley.com www.sifamtinsley.co.uk